Further, the Board has recommended transfer of Rs. 187.39 crores from the profit/surplus to reserves, as against 
Rs. 80.82 crores transferred during the previous year.

SHARE CAPITAL:

The authorised capital of the Bank as on 31st March 2024 is Rs. 5,85,00,00,000 (Rupees five hundred and eighty 
five crores), comprising 13,50,00,000 (Thirteen Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 
45,00,00,000 (Forty Five Crore) preference shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. The paid up capital of the Bank 
stood at Rs. 10,45,90,275 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

During the year Bank raised capital by way of private placement, ESOP allotment, rights issue and Initial Public